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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-3 v2. 

 
1. Miscellaneous 
 

a. MOTION to approve the Harassment, Intimidation and Bullying (HIB) reports for 
weeks ending March 20 and 27, 2020 and April 3, 10, 17 and 24, 2020. 
 

b. MOTION to accept the proclamation designating May 5, 2020 as Teacher 
Appreciation Day in Randolph Township Schools. 

 
c. MOTION to accept the proclamation designating May 2020 as Mental Health 

Awareness Month in Randolph Township Schools. 
 

d. MOTION to accept the proclamation designating May 10–16, 2020 as Special 
Education Week in Randolph Township Schools. 
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 e. MOTION to approve Randolph’s School Health-Related Closure Preparedness 

Plan which was submitted to the county superintendent on March 9, 2020.  This 
plan was requested to be retroactively board approved by the county 
superintendent on April 16, 2020.  

 
 f. MOTION to approve the following new course proposal for the 2020-2021 school 

year: 
 

• RHS Spanish Language III 
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2. Field Trips 
 

a. MOTION to approve a virtual field trip for Randolph High School on the following: 

 

 

 

DATE 

 

GRADE/ 

TEACHER 

 

 

TRIP 

# 

CHAPERONES 

ANTICIPATED 

 

# OF 

STUDENTS 

 

CLUB OR 

CLASS 

June 14 -

20, 2020 

P. Quinn Online platform 

(National Speech 

& Debate 

Association 

National 

Tournament 

Up to 2 Approx. 1-6 

who qualify 

Speech & 

Debate 
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3. Professional Development 
 

 a. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities:  
 

Last Name First Name School 
Name of 
Workshop 

Date of 
Workshop 

Workshop 
Cost 

Koenig Alyssa CO Tenure, Seniority 
and RIF Webinar 

4/3/20 $125.00 

Olsen Lisa CO Tenure, Seniority 
and RIF Webinar 

4/3/20 $125.00 

Sanchez-
Gonzalez 

Sybil RHS AP Reader for 
Spanish 
Literature & 
Culture 
Tampa, FL 

5/31/20, 
6/1/20, 
6/2/20, 
6/3/20, 
6/4/20, 
6/5/20, 
6/6/20, 
6/7/20 & 
6/8/20 

$618.00 

Townsend Sarah RHS ASCD 
Conference on 
Teaching 
Excellence 
Denver, CO 

6/26/20, 
6/27/20 & 
6/28/20 

$373.21 

 
 
 
 
 


