On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-3 v2.

## 1. Miscellaneous

- a. **MOTION** to approve the Harassment, Intimidation and Bullying (HIB) reports for weeks ending March 20 and 27, 2020 and April 3, 10, 17 and 24, 2020.
- b. **MOTION** to accept the proclamation designating May 5, 2020 as Teacher Appreciation Day in Randolph Township Schools.
- c. **MOTION** to accept the proclamation designating May 2020 as Mental Health Awareness Month in Randolph Township Schools.
- d. **MOTION** to accept the proclamation designating May 10–16, 2020 as Special Education Week in Randolph Township Schools.

## Revised: April 24, 2020

- e. **MOTION** to approve Randolph's School Health-Related Closure Preparedness Plan which was submitted to the county superintendent on March 9, 2020. This plan was requested to be retroactively board approved by the county superintendent on April 16, 2020.
- f. **MOTION** to approve the following new course proposal for the 2020-2021 school year:
  - RHS Spanish Language III

Revised: April 24, 2020

## 2. Field Trips

a. **MOTION** to approve a virtual field trip for Randolph High School on the following:

DATE	GRADE/ TEACHER	TRIP	# CHAPERONES ANTICIPATED	# OF STUDENTS	CLUB OR CLASS
June 14 - 20, 2020	P. Quinn	Online platform (National Speech & Debate Association National Tournament	Up to 2	Approx. 1-6 who qualify	Speech & Debate

Revised: April 28, 2020

## 3. Professional Development

a. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

Last Name	First Name	School	Name of Workshop	Date of Workshop	Workshop Cost
Koenig	Alyssa	СО	Tenure, Seniority and RIF Webinar	4/3/20	\$125.00
Olsen	Lisa	СО	Tenure, Seniority and RIF Webinar	4/3/20	\$125.00
Sanchez- Gonzalez	Sybil	RHS	AP Reader for Spanish Literature & Culture Tampa, FL	5/31/20, 6/1/20, 6/2/20, 6/3/20, 6/4/20, 6/5/20, 6/6/20, 6/7/20 & 6/8/20	\$618.00
Townsend	Sarah	RHS	ASCD Conference on Teaching Excellence Denver, CO	6/26/20, 6/27/20 & 6/28/20	\$373.21